PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7092946

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FC BRANDS LIMITED	12/17/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FC BRANDS LLC
Street Address:	131 W. 35TH STREET
Internal Address:	SUITE 801
City:	NEW YORK
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10001

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 42

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D747936
Patent Number:	D767843
Patent Number:	D776483
Patent Number:	D767339
Patent Number:	D788529
Patent Number:	8813992
Patent Number:	D602697
Patent Number:	D612615
Patent Number:	D670082
Patent Number:	D672150
Patent Number:	D761628
Patent Number:	D782144
Patent Number:	D773141
Patent Number:	D733379
Patent Number:	D734908
Patent Number:	D737531
Patent Number:	D771955
Patent Number:	D714065
Patent Number:	D774014

PATENT REEL: 058479 FRAME: 0631

507046108

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D805308
Patent Number:	D762392
Patent Number:	D775471
Patent Number:	8925742
Patent Number:	D827307
Patent Number:	D825931
Patent Number:	D828093
Patent Number:	D820638
Patent Number:	D815487
Patent Number:	D913619
Patent Number:	D871702
Patent Number:	D868409
Patent Number:	D850122
Patent Number:	D863966
Patent Number:	D864722
Patent Number:	D882902
Patent Number:	D887169
Patent Number:	D908997
Patent Number:	D887720
Patent Number:	D933922
Patent Number:	D924514
Patent Number:	D920616
Application Number:	29782217

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)824-2020

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-488-8100

Email:dyoung@pierceatwood.comCorrespondent Name:PIERCE ATWOOD LLPAddress Line 1:100 SUMMER STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 2250

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SHANNON VITTENGL
SIGNATURE:	/ShannonVittengl/
DATE SIGNED:	12/27/2021

Total Attachments: 11

source=FC Brands Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 058479 FRAME: 0632



PATENT REEL: 058479 FRAME: 0633

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, FC Brands Limited, a Company organized under and pursuant to the laws of Hong Kong, doing business at No, 64 Connaught Road, Room C. 21/F, CMA Building, Central Hong Kong, Hong Kong, hereafter "FC Brands Limited", is the current Assignee of the patents and patent applications listed in the attached Appendix A; and

WHEREAS, FC Brands LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company located at 131 W. 35th Street, Suite 801, New York, New York 10001, hereafter "FC Brands LLC", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said patents and patent applications listed in the attached Appendix A and the inventions therein described and claimed and any Letters Patent that may be issued upon said applications or for the improvements therein contained.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, including the sum of \$10,000 lawful money of the United States paid to FC Brands Limited, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, FC Brands Limited, has sold, assigned and transferred and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto FC Brands LLC, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said patents and patent applications listed in the attached Appendix A and the inventions therein contained, including the right to apply for any Letters Patent in the United States of America and in any and all foreign countries on said invention, and any and all other applications for Letters Patent on said invention, in whatsoever countries, including all provisional, divisional, renewal, substitution, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, re-examination and Convention applications based upon said invention or upon said application, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent may be issued, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said inventions, said applications and said Letters Patents, the same to be held and enjoyed by FC Brands LLC, its successors and assigns, the same as it would have been held and enjoyed by FC Brands Limited if this assignment and sale had not been made.

FC Brands Limited hereby authorizes FC Brands LLC to file patent applications in any or all countries on any or all of said inventions in the name of FC Brands LLC, or otherwise as FC Brands LLC may deem advisable, under any International Convention or otherwise.

And FC Brands Limited hereby authorizes the Commissioner of Patents of the United States and the empowered officials of all other governments to issue or transfer all said patent applications and Letters Patents listed in the attached Appendix A to FC Brands LLC, as assignee of FC Brands Limited's entire right, title and interest therein or otherwise as FC Brands LLC may direct in accordance with this instrument of assignment.

FC Brands Limited hereby represents and warrants that there are no rights or interests inconsistent with the rights and interests granted herein and that FC Brands Limited will not execute any instrument or grant or transfer any rights or interests inconsistent with the rights and interest granted herein, and that FC Brands Limited has sold, assigned and transferred and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto FC Brands LLC, its successors and assigns, any further documents or instruments and do any and all further acts that may reasonably be deemed necessary by FC Brands LLC to enable FC Brands LLC, its successors or assigns, to file applications for the inventions in any country where it may elect to file such applications, and

14265137.1

that may be necessary to vest in FC Brands LLC, its successors and assigns, the title herein conveyed or intended so to be, and to enable such title to be recorded in the United States and foreign countries where such application or applications may be filed.

And FC Brands Limited further covenants and agrees, in consideration of the premises, that FC Brands Limited, its executors and administrators, will at any time, upon request, communicate to FC Brands LLC, its successors and assigns, any facts relating to the inventions and the improvements contained therein and the history thereof, known to FC Brands Limited or its executors and administrators, and that it will testify as to the same in any interference or other litigation when requested so to do by FC Brands LLC or its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I Jonathan Daniel Chitayat have hereunto set my hand and seal this 17 day of December 2021.

Jonathan Daniel Chitayat

Title: CEO

FC Brands Limited

Date Witness Signed: Der. 1), 2021

[Witness Signature]

Witness Printed Name

US Patent No.: D747,936 S Issue Date: 01/26/2016

Title: CONTAINER WITH INCORPORATED JUICER

Inventor(s): David Dennys Chitayat et al.

Assignee: FC Brands Limited Our Docket No.: FCB-001US(02)

US Patent No.: D767,843 S Issue Date: 09/27/2016

Title: BRUSH AND DUSTPAN Inventor(s): David Dennys Chitayat et al

Assignee: FC Brands Limited Our Docket No.: FCB-002US(01)

US Patent No.: D776,483 S Issue Date: 01/17/2017

Title: BOTTLE WITH CUTTER Inventor(s): David Dennys Chitayat et al

Assignee: FC Brands Limited Our Docket No.: FCB-003US(01)

US Patent No.: D767,339 S Issue Date: 09/27/2016

Title: BOTTLE WITH STRAINER Inventor(s): David Dennys Chitayat et al

Assignee: FC Brands Limited Our Docket No.: FCB-004US(01)

US Patent No.: D788,529 S Issue Date: 06/06/2017

Title: BOTTLE WITH LID Assignee: FC Brands Limited

Inventor(s): David Dennys Chitayat et al.

Assignee: FCB-005US(01)

US Patent No.: 8,813,992 B2 Issue Date: 08/26/2014

Title: COUNTERTOP COMPOST COLLECTOR

Inventor(s): David Dennys Chitayat et al.

Assignee: FC Brands Limited Our Docket No.: FCB-006US(01)

US Patent No.: D602,697 S Issue Date: 10/27/2009

Title: UPRIGHT BRUSH

Inventor(s): David Dennys Chitayat et al.

Assignee: FC Brands Limited Our Docket No.: FCB-007US(01)

US Patent No.: D612,615 S Issue Date: 03/30/2010 Title: RING BRUSH

Inventor(s): David Dennys Chitayat et al.

Assignee: FC Brands Limited Our Docket No.: FCB-008US(01)

US Patent No.: D670,082 S Issue Date: 11/06/2012

Title: POTATO BRUSH

Inventor(s): David Dennys Chitayat et al.

Assignee: FC Brands Limited Our Docket No.: FCB-009US(01)

US Patent No.: D672,150 S Issue Date: 12/11/2012

Title: GROUT BRUSH

Inventor(s): David Dennys Chitayat et al.

Assignee: FC Brands Limited Our Docket No.: FCB-010US(01)

US Patent No.: D761,628 S Issue Date: 07/19/2016

Title: COMBINED REAMER AND STACKABLE ICE TRAY

Inventor(s): David Dennys Chitayat et al.

Assignee: FC Brands Limited Our Docket No.: FCB-011US(01)

US Patent No.: D782,144 S Issue Date: 03/21/2017

Title: COMPOST COLLECTOR HAVING A CONTAINER AND LID

Inventor(s): David Dennys Chitayat et al.

Assignee: FC Brands Limited Our Docket No.: FCB-012US(01)

US Patent No.: D773,141 S Issue Date: 11/29/2016

Title: SQUEEGEE WITH A PIVOTABLE BLADE

Inventor(s): David Dennys Chitayat et al.

Assignee: FC Brands Limited Our Docket No.: FCB-013US(01)

US Patent No.: D733,379 S Issue Date: 06/30/2015

Title: SCOOP SPONGE

Inventor(s): David Dennys Chitayat et al.

Assignee: FC Brands Limited Our Docket No.: FCB-014US(01)

US Patent No.: D734,908 S Issue Date: 07/21/2015

Title: UPRIGHT SPONGE

Inventor(s): David Dennys Chitayat et al.

Assignee: FC Brands Limited Our Docket No.: FCB-015US(01)

US Patent No.: D737,531 S Issue Date: 08/25/2015

Title: LAID BACK SPONGE Inventor(s): David Dennys Chitayat et al.

Assignee: FC Brands Limited Our Docket No.: FCB-016US(01)

US Patent No.: D771,955 S Issue Date: 11/22/2016

Title: UPRIGHT BRUSH

Inventor(s): David Dennys Chitayat et al.

Assignee: FC Brands Limited Our Docket No.: FCB-017US(01)

US Patent No.: D714,065 S Issue Date: 09/30/2014

Title: BRUSH HAVING HEAD WITH MUTIPLE

CLEANING ELEMENTS

Inventor(s): David Dennys Chitayat et al.

Assignee: FC Brands Limited Our Docket No.: FCB-018US(02)

US Patent No.: D774,014 S Issue Date: 12/13/2016

Title: BRUSH HAVING HEAD WITH MULTIPLE

CLEANING ELEMENTS

Assignee: FC Brands LLC
Our Docket No.: FCB-018US(03)

US Patent No.: D805,308 S Issue Date: 12/19/2017

Title: COMBINED FOAMING BRUSH AND HOUSING

Inventor(s): David Dennys Chitayat et al.

Assignee: FC Brands Limited Our Docket No.: FCB-019US(02)

US Patent No.: D762,392 S Issue Date: 08/02/2016

Title: LAID BACK BRUSH Inventor(s): David Dennys Chitayat et al.

Assignee: FC Brands Limited Our Docket No.: FCB-021US(04)

US Patent No.: D775,471 S Issue Date: 01/03/2017

Title: LAID BACK BRUSH

Inventor(s): David Dennys Chitayat et al.

Assignee: FC Brands Limited Our Docket No.: FCB-021US(05)

US Patent No.: 8,925,742 B1 Issue Date: 01/06/2015

Title: FOLDING DISHRACK WITH ARTICULATING TINES

Inventor(s): David Dennys Chitayat et al.

Assignee: FC Brands Limited Our Docket No.: FCB-025US(01)

US Patent No.: D827,307 S Issue Date: 09/04/2018

Issue Date: HOUSEHOLD DETAIL BRUSH Inventor(s): David Dennys Chitayat et al.

Assignee: FC Brands Limited Our Docket No.: FCB-026US(01)

US Patent No.: D825,931 S Issue Date: 08/21/2018

Title: FOAMING BRUSH

Inventor(s): David Dennys Chitayat et al.

Assignee: FC Brands Limited Our Docket No.: FCB-027US(01)

US Patent No.: D828,093 S Issue Date: 09/11/2018

Title: BEVERAGE BOTTLE Inventor(s): David Dennys Chitayat et al.

Assignee: FC Brands Limited Our Docket No.: FCB-028US(01)

US Patent No.: D820,638 S Issue Date: 06/19/2018

Title: BEVERAGE FILTER
Inventor(s): David Dennys Chitayat et al.

Assignee: FC Brands Limited Our Docket No.: FCB-029US(01)

US Patent No.: D815,487 S Issue Date: 04/17/2018

Title: BEVERAGE LID

Inventor(s): David Dennys Chitayat et al.

Assignee: FC Brands Limited Our Docket No.: FCB-030US(01)

US Patent No.: D913,619 S Issue Date: 03/16/2021

Title: CLEANING BRUSH AND HOLD SET Inventor(s): Heather Tomasetti Kauffman et al.

Assignee: FC Brands Limited Our Docket No.: FCB-031US(01)

US Patent No.: D871,702 S Issue Date: 12/31/2019 Title: SINK CADDY

Inventors(s): Heather Tomasetti Kauffman et al.

Assignee: FC Brands Limited Our Docket No.: FCB-032US(01)

US Patent No.: D868,409 S Issue Date: 11/26/2019 Title: SCRAPER

Inventor(s): Heather Tomasetti Kauffman et al.

Assignee: FC Brands Limited Our Docket No.: FCB-033US(01)

US Patent No.: D850,122 S Issue Date: 06/04/2019

Title: BRUSH HANDLE

Inventor(s): Heather Tomasetti Kauffman et al.

Assignee: FC Brands Limited Our Docket No.: FCB-034US(01)

US Patent No.: D863,966 S Issue Date: 10/22/2019

Title: SOAP/LOTION DISPENSER Inventor(s): Heather Tomasetti Kauffman et al.

Assignee: FC Brands Limited
Our Docket No.: FCB-035US(01)

US Patent No.: D864,722 S Issue Date: 10/29/2019

Title: SOAP/LOTION DISPENSER Inventor(s): Heather Tomasetti Kauffman et al.

Assignee: FC Brands Limited Our Docket No.: FCB-036US(01)

US Patent No.: D882,902 S Issue Date: 04/28/2020 Title: DUSTPAN

Inventors: Pieter Schouten et al.
Assignee: FC Brands Limited
Our Docket No.: FCB-039US(01)

US Patent No.: D887,169 S Issue Date: 06/16/2020

Title: PAPER TOWEL HOLDER
Inventor(s): Heather Tomasetti Kauffman et al.

Assignee: FC Brands Limited Our Docket No.: FCB-040US(01)

US Patent No.: D908,997 S Issue Date: 01/26/2021

Title: CLEANING WAND HEAD Inventor(s): Heather Tomasetti Kauffman et al.

Assignee: FC Brands Limited Our Docket No.: FCB-041US(01)

CN Patent No.: ZL201930723208.X

Issue Date: 07/10/2020

Title: CLEANING WAND HEAD Inventor(s): Heather Tomasetti Kauffman et al.

Assignee: FC Brands Limited Our Docket No.: FCB-041CN(01)

US Patent No.: D887,720 S Issue Date: 06/23/2010 Title: LINT BRUSH

Inventor(s): Heather Tomasetti Kauffman et al.

Assignee: FC Brands Limited Our Docket No.: FCB-042US(01)

CN Patent No.: ZL201930720081.6

Issue Date: 08/25/2020 Title: LINT BRUSH

Inventor(s): Heather Tomasetti Kauffman et al.

Assignee: FC Brands Limited Our Docket No.: FCB-042CN(01)

US Patent No.: D933,922 S Issue Date: 10/19/2021 Title: DRYING RACK

Inventor(s): Pieter Schouten et al.
Assignee: FC Brands Limited
Our Docket No.: FCB-043US(01)

CN Patent No.: ZL201930590873.6

Issue Date: 06/30/2020
Title: DRYING RACK
Inventor(s): Pieter Schouten et al.
Assignee: FC Brands Limited
Our Ref. No.: FCB-043CN(01)

EM Patent No.: 007721048-0001
Issue Date: 03/22/2020
Title: DRYING RACK
Inventor(s): Pieter Schouten et al.
Assignee: FC Brands Limited
Our Ref. No.: FCB-043EM(01)

GB Patent No.: 90077210480001 Issue Date: 02/28/2020

Title: DRYING RACK
Inventor(s): Pieter Schouten et al.
Assignee: FC Brands Limited
Our Ref. No.: FCB-043GB(01)

TW Patent No.: 108306671
Issue Date: 10/21/2020
Title: DRYING RACK
Inventor(s): Pieter Schouten et al.
Assignee: FC Brands Limited
Our Docket No.: FCB-043TW(01)

US Patent No.: D924,514 Issue Date: 07/06/2021

Title: HOUSEHOLD SQUEEGEE
Inventor(s): Heather Tomasetti Kauffman et al.

Assignee: FC Brands Limited Our Ref. No.: FCB-044US(01)

CN Patent No.: 2020123100228540

Issue Date: 01/06/2021

Title: HOUSEHOLD SQUEEGEE
Inventor(s): Heather Tomasetti Kauffman et al.

Assignee: FC Brands Limited Our Ref. No.: FCB-044CN(01)

US Patent No.: D920,616 S Issue Date: 05/25/2021

Title: PERSONAL GROOMING DUSTPAN Inventor(s): Heather Tomasetti Kauffman et al.

Assignee: FC Brands Limited Our Ref. No.: FCB-045US(01)

CN Patent No.: 2021011400160010

Issue Date: 01/19/2021

Title: PERSONAL GROOMING DUSTPAN Inventor(s): Heather Tomasetti Kauffman et al.

Assignee: FC Brands Limited Our Ref. No.: FCB-045CN(01)

US Appl. No.: 29/782,217 Filing Date: 05/05/2021

Title: VEGETABLE PEELER
Inventor(s): David Chitayat et al.
Assignee: FC Brands Limited
Our Ref. No.: FCB-047US(01)

CN Appl. No.: 202130647782.9 Filing Date: 09/29/2021

Title: VEGETABLE PEELER
Inventor(s): David Chitayat et al.
Assignee: FC Brands Limited
Our Ref. No.: FCB-047CNUS(01)

RECORDED: 12/27/2021